MERCK & CO., INC.

732 594 4720 P.01

Patent Case No. 2104bY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED \$1 PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OR	TATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: RIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
<ol> <li>Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):</li> <li>WILLIAM K. HAGMANN, LINUS S. LIN, SHRENIK K. SHA CHANG, PING LIU, HELEN M. ARMSTRONG, JAMES P.</li> </ol>	NH, RAVINDRA N. GUTHIKONDA, HONGBO QI, LINDA L. JEWELL, and THOMAS J. LANZA, Jr.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
2. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MERCK & Co., INC.  Internal Address: RY60-30  Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
Other:	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
Execution Date: <u>Jan 21, 2003</u> <u>Jan 21, 2003</u> <u>Jan</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follo  (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>10/387,265</u> and titled:	23, 2003 Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?  ows: , filed on 3/12/2003
SUBSTITUTED AMIDES  (b) If this document is being filed together with a new	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: ONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: CATHERINE D. FITCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT  MERCK & CO., INC.  P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	- 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. <u>CATHERINE D. FITCH</u> Reg. No. <u>36,502</u> Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	vices or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-5995 G OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		The state of the s
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FAC	SIMILE	TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that this addressed to: Director Trademark Office on:	correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexan		
Name (Print/Type)	CATHERINE D. FITCH		
Signature	Carrington	Date	6/7/2004 PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 21046Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/387,265

Filing Date 3/12/2003

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, WILLIAM K. HAGMANN, LINUS S. LIN, SHRENIK K. SHAH, RAVINDRA N. GUTHIKONDA, HONGBO QI, LINDA L. CHANG, PING LIU, HELEN M. ARMSTRONG, JAMES P. JEWELL, and THOMAS J. LANZA, Jr.,

of 871 SHACKAMAXON DRIVE, WESTFIELD, NJ 07090; 612 GIRARD AVENUE, WESTFIELD, NJ 07090; 25 DENISE COURT, METUCHEN, NJ 08840; 289 SAVOY AVENUE, EDISON, NJ 08820; 3 WATSON COURT WEST, EDISON, NJ 08820; 45 BRANDON AVENUE, WAYNE, NJ 07470; 16A ALVA COURT, EDISON, NJ 08817; 672 SUMMIT AVENUE, WESTFIELD, NJ 07090; 208 SHERMAN AVENUE, APT. 6, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07307, and at 16 DANA CIRCLE, EDISON, NJ 08820, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

# SUBSTITUTED AMIDES

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21046Y filed on 11/22/2002; Serial No. 60/363,597 filed on 03/12/2002; Serial No.

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/428,351 filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>CATHERINE D. FITCH</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert **Serial No.**, (s) and **Filing Date**(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at RAHWAY, NI this 21st day of January

WILLIAM K. HAGMANN HONGBO

LINUS S. LIN LINDA I

LINDA L. CHANG

PDICLUI

PING LIU

-HELEN M, ARMS

RAVINDRA N. GUTHIKONDA

REEL: 014703 FRAME. PG243 of 3

732	594	4720	P.03

				. —	_		 -	
Attomay T	N1a	B.T.	بحظ مسا	- 1	10463	v		

U.S. Serial No. <u>10/387, 265</u>

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 3/12/2003

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
County of UNIO	> ss.	
Personally appeared before m	RAV <b>INDR</b> A	K. HAGMANN, LINUS S. LIN, SHRENIK K. SHAH, A. N. GUTHIKONDA, HONGBO QI, LINDA L. CHANG, AND HELEN M. ARMSTRONG
to me known and known to me to be	the person(s) who executed the fo	oregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 21st	day of <u>January</u>	, <u>2003</u>
	ANITA G. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JER: My Commission Expires April 6,	SEY elicla De Notary Public
Signed at RAHWAY, NJ	this <u>21st</u> day	JAMES P. JAMES P. Jamesh Thomas J. LANZA, Jr.
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  County of UNION	\rightrightarrow ss.	
Personally appeared before me	the above-named JAMES P. JEV	VELL and THOMAS J. LANZA, Jr.

> ANITA G. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 6, 2004

Notary Public

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014703 FRAME: P02244 of 3

Attorney Docket Number 21046Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/387,265

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 3/12/2003

Signed at <u>RAHWAY</u> , NJ	this 23rd	day of .	January , 2003	
Mo. M. armet	# A			
HELEN M. ARMSTRONG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
West to Management of the Control of				- 11-10
	`			
ATE OF NEW JERSEY				
nty of <u>UNION</u>	\int ss.			
Personally appeared before i	me the above-named HELE	N M. ARMST	RONG	,
				1
ne known and known to me to be			strument and acknowledged said	i instrument to be
r free act and deed this23r	d day of <u>January</u> ANITA G. BRO			0
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NE My Commission Expires	WJERSEY	( duto D	
	my definition transcs	-priir 0, 2004	<del></del>	Notary Pub
Signed at	this	day of	, ,,	
unty of	> ss.			
	)			
Personally appeared before	me the above-named			
ne known and known to me to be	the person(s) who executed th	e foregoing in:	strument and acknowledged said	d instrument to be
ir free act and deed this	day of	_ •		
			T	Notary Pul

**PATENT**